
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:930
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010
UPGRADATION OF DEEMED UNIVERSITIES
Basheer Shri E. T. Muhammed;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to upgrade deemed universities at par with international levels to attract more foreign students in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the other measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Institutions 'Deemed-to-be-Universities' are autonomous and are expected to maintain academic standards, on their own.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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